

**The Highway Administrator and Project vs. Sangat Ram
(now deceased) through LRs.**

Arbitration Appeal No.206 of 2025

02.06.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for
respondents No.4 & 5/State.

Arbitration Appeal No.206/2025 & OMP No.704/2025

Notice. Mr. B.N. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate
General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of
respondents No.4 and 5/State. On taking steps within three days,
issue notice to respondents No.1 to 3, returnable within four weeks.

List after four weeks. In the meanwhile, operation and
execution of impugned judgment dated 02.01.2025, passed by
learned District Judge, Mandi Division, District Mandi, Himachal
Pradesh, in CIS Registration/Arbitration Act No.733 of 2024, titled
The Highway Administrator Officer vs. Sangat Ram (now deceased)
through his LRs. and others and Award No.495/18 dated
03.11.2023, shall remain stayed, subject to deposit of the entire
awarded amount along-with up-to-date interest within a period of
four weeks.

OMP No.705 of 2025

The applicant is directed to file certified copies of A/2 to A/6,
in question, annexed with the accompanying appeal on or before the
next date of hearing.

June 02, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**